225 74	697USV6	IPE	ı				
333.70		REC	ORDATION FO	ORM COV	/ER SHE	ET	
٤	- (JAN	ر ع 2004 و ع		TS ONLY	•		
Mail S	top Assagn	ment Resordatio	n Services	_	23	-04	
		PESS PATEN	TAND TRADEN	MARK OF	FICE		
	Box 1450 ndria, VA 2	2313-1450				01-30	
Please	e record the	e attached origin	al documents o	r copies t	hereof.	10065	
1.	102658592 Name of conveying party(ies): Karin Schlicht, John Biafore and Mario Reybrouck						
2.	Arch Spe 501 Merri P.O. Box		als Inc.	:			
3.	Nature of	conveyance:					
	XXXX	Assignment				Merger	
		Security Agree Other:	ment			Change of Na	ame
	Execution		er 7, 2003, Nov	ember 1	1, 2003 a	nd November 14	, 2003
4. applica	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the ation is:						
	A. Ap	plication/Patent	No.	В.	Applicat	tion/Issue Date	
5 .	10	/665,412		esponder	Septem	ber 18, 2003 erning this docum	nent should be
nailed		·				· ·	
		Ohlar	Paul D. Gr ndt, Greeley, Ru			L.P.	
			One Landmark S	Square, 1	0 th Floor		
		Stam	ford, Connectic	ut 06901-	·2682 U.S	S.A.	
3.		of applications a			- (o	1/28/2004 MBIZUMES (20000112 10665412
7.		Fee (37 C.F.R. 3 CUSTOMER NO Enclosed	D.: 27623	-		1/28/2004 NBIZUMES (4 FC:8021	40.00 Op
	nmunication o	hereby authorized		tional fees ι	under 37 C	.F.R. 3.41 that may l A duplicate copy of t	
		knowledge and a true copy of th	e original docun	nent.		s true and correc	ct and any
_			c /	J. P. 1	M		
	O. Greeley	Signing		W, 6 "	Sign =to		1/21/04
	of Person and of the second of	olgning Dages including (Signatu	re ument: 5	Date
sent (1			oron onoon, and		a aoo	<u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 014924 FRAME: 0790

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS, KARIN SCHLICHT 4426 Diamond Hill Road Cumberland, Rhode Island 02864 JOHN BIAFORE 33 Howard Lane Glocester, Rhode Island 02857

MARIO REYBROUCK Rechte Heistraat 24 9240 Zele, Belgium

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR THE REMOVAL OF AN IMAGING LAYER FROM A SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATE STACK

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and filed on September 18, 2003 and having received U.S. Serial No. 10/665,412; and

The ASSIGNEE, Arch Specialty Chemicals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5204, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856 wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014924 FRAME: 0791

335.7697USU

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Karin Schlicht	John Biafore	
Dai Sasia		
Signature	Signature	
11-14-03		
Date	Date	
andrew Blakevey Witness		
Witness	Witness	
Mario Reybrouck		
Signature 1 / 2003		
Date		
Witness Piet De Leve		
Page 2		

PATENT REEL: 014924 FRAME: 0792

335:7697USU

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist
Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this
application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions,
reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in
Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will
execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the
terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Karin Schlicht	John Biafore
	Tolog BC
Signature	Signature /
- to the second	
Date	Date
	Mitaus Mariles
Witness	Witness
Mario Reybrouck	
Signature	
Date	
	
Witness	

Page 2 of 2